	DOCKET NO. PLI-980	
Form PTO-1595 3-17-03EC 03-1	9 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Managhla Commissioner of Ont	and documents or come thereof	
Mary Ziping Luo	393403 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) AMPHASTAR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC	
Jack Yongfeng Zhang Frank Z. Xia Rong Zhou	Internal Address:	
Rong Zhou Denny R.S. Ko Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: 11570 6th Street	
Other		
1-8-03; 2-18-03; 1-23-03	Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730 City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 2=28-03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🦬 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	·	
10/090,033	 tached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Albert O. Cota	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5460 White Oak Avenue, A-331 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
Encino CA 91316 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposito ccount)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Albert O. Cota	J. O. 03/10/03	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
LHUELLER 00000114 10090033		
40.00 OD		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, WE, MARY ZIPING LUO, JACK YONGFENG ZHANG, FRANK Z. XIA, RONG ZHOU, AND DENNY R.S. KO (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) whose address is 1886 Santa Anita Avenue, South El Monte, California 91733 have invented certain new and useful Improvements to an invention entitled GLASS BOTTLE PROTECTIVE ENCLOSURE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 5,2002, Serial No. 10/090,033 and

WHEREAS, AMPHASTAR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a California Corporation having a place of business at 11570 Sixth Street, Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, ASSIGNORS agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings,

sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNORS, make all rightful oaths and generally all that is necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	1-8-2003	Many Luo Signature
Date:	2-18-2003	MARY ZIPING LUO Name Signature JACK YONGFENG ZHANG Name
Date:	1-28-2003	July Signature
Date:	1-23-2003	FRANK Z. XIA Name Signature
Date:	2/28/2003	Name Signature
		DENNY R.S. KO Name

	0 1.1	
State of 2	kalifornia,	
county of	Lor Angeles,	SS:
Before me	personally appeared said	Mary Ziping Luo
	aledged the foregoing ins	trument to be his free act and
deed this	8 th day of	January 2003. pmo
GCCG C1.122		7
Seal	PATRICIA M. O BRIEN Comm. # 1347033 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires April 15, 2006	Patricia Brien (Nobary Public), O Brien
State of 2	Lalifornia, Los Angeles,	ss:
Before me and acknow deed this	personally appeared said wledged the foregoing ins day of	Jack Yongfeng Zhang tryment to be his free act and Lebruary 2002,
Seal	PATRICIA M. O BRIEN Comm. # 1347033 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires April 15, 2006	Patricia M. O'Brien (Notary Public)
State of _	California,	
County of	Californie, , Soe Angeles ,	55;
and acknow	personally appeared said wledged the foregoing ins day of	Frank Z. Xia tryment to be his free act and 20023
	PATRICIA M. O BRIEN Comm. # 1347033 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires April 15, 2006	(Notary Public) Patricia M. O'Brien

state of California,	
county of Los Angeles)	
Before me personally appeared said	Rong Zhou
and acknowledged the foregoing instrumendeed this 23 mg day of	
PATRICIA M. O BRIEN Comm. # 1347033 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires April 15, 2008	Patricia M. O'Brien (Notary Public)
State of <u>Cantoma</u>) 55:	
State of <u>California</u>) S5: County of <u>Ass Angles</u>)	
Before me personally appeared said	enny R.S. Ko It to be his free act and rinky 2002.
Seal	Ingelia L. Legorare
ANGELICA R. PEGORARO Commission # 1345835 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 9, 2008	

RECORDED: 03/17/2003